	Client Code: AJPARK6.001APC 04-29	-1999
	RI	
	TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR 10102	
	 Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	William Michael Raike	Name: RPK NEW ZEALAND LIMITED Street Address: 66 Simpson Road City: Swanson State: Auckland Country: New Zealand
X	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
入 入 ^一	3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
× / ×	 (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement 	 () Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): () Patent Application No.:
~	() Change of Name() Other:	Filing Date:
`	Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) June 18, 1998	 (X) Patent No.: 5,799,088 Issue Date: August 25, 1998 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Name: John M. Carson, Esq. KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995	(X) Enclosed(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment
	Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
	Attorney's Docket No.: AJPARK6.001APC	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
	6. Total number of U.S. applications and patents involved: 1	
	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	John M. Carson Name of Person Signing Signature	4/13/99 Date
	34,303 Registration No.	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document	: 4
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	
AL /9	K/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000079 5799088	

041399:sad

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT made this 18th June 1998

BETWEEN WILLIAM MICHAEL RAIKE, a New Zealand citizen of 66 Simpson Road, Swanson, Auckland, New Zealand (the "Assignor")

AND RPK NEW ZEALAND LIMITED, a company duly incorporated under the laws of New Zealand of 66 Simpson Road, Swanson, Auckland, New Zealand (the "Assignee")

RECITALS:

0.1 THE Assignor is the owner of an invention entitled "A Non-Deterministic Public Key Encryption System" (the "Invention") and the patent applications (the "Applications") for the Invention as set out in the Schedule.

0.2 THE Assignor has agreed to transfer to the Assignee the Invention and the Applications and all rights deriving from the Invention and the Applications (the "Patent Rights") including the rights conferred by the Applications when granted.

0.3 THE Assignor has been the creator of original literary works (including computer programs and compilations of data) in relation to the Invention and the Assignor has agreed to transfer to the Assignee copyright in such literary works (the "Copyright").

OPERATIVE PROVISIONS:

1. ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration and for the sum of NZ One Dollar (NZ\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt of which is acknowledged the Assignor

> PATENT REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0421

HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee the Invention, the Applications, the Patent Rights, and the Copyright.

2. EXECUTION OF DOCUMENTS

THE Assignor shall at the expense of the Assignee (if requested by the Assignee) in respect of the Invention and the Copyright works in New Zealand or any other country:

- (a) apply for and obtain or (if the Assignee thinks fit) join with the Assignee in applying for intellectual property protection of the Inventions and Copyright with the understanding and the intention that all interest in such applications and any granted protection is to vest in the Assignee;
- (b) execute documents and do all acts necessary or convenient to assure the applying for and/or obtaining of any such intellectual property protection;
- (c) execute documents and do all acts necessary or convenient to vest any such protection in the Assignee; and/or
- (d) execute documents and do all acts necessary or convenient to enable enforcement of any such protection.

3. LICENCE

If requested the Assignee will grant to the Assignor a licence under the Patent Rights and the Copyright on equal terms with the most favourable terms offered or granted to any other prospective licensee of the Invention.

4. CONFIDENTIALITY

THE Assignor agrees to treat as confidential all information relating to the Invention and the Copyright works and shall not use, disclose or publish the same without the express prior written consent of the Assignee. Such obligation shall not extend to information which already is in or which enters the public domain through no fault of the Assignor. The Assignor agrees to seek prior clearance from the Assignee in any case of uncertainty.

SCHEDULE OF PENDING APPLICATIONS

"A Non-Deterministic Public Key Encryption System"

Country	Number	Date
New Zealand	277128	1 December 1994
New Zealand	329808	1 December 1994
Australia	12049/95	1 December 1994
Europe	95903047.9	1 December 1994
Japan	515543/95	1 December 1994
USA	08/656,185	1 December 1994

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Deed was executed the date first above written.

SIGNED by	the said Ann Ann
WILLIAM	MICHAEL RAIKE)
in the presen	ce of:
WITNESS	\bigcap
Signature:	
Name:	SEAN HIGGINS
Address:	SA PARRY BD, OTATUHU, AUCKLAND NZ
Occupation:	SOPTHARE ENGINEER
TO DEC NUMBER	



Alex Krem Secretary

) Witness to Signature (if appropriate)
) Name: SEAN HIGGINS
Address: BA PARRY BD, OTAWHU AVCKLAND
Occupation: SOFTWARE CN LIN LER
Signature:

library\patents\krm\dassign\382185.krm raike-rpk

PATENT REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 04/19/1999